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26th January  

2018 This week the children in Class 2 took 

part in a Cricket Festival at Driffield 

Leisure Centre.  Organised by All Stars 

Cricket and funded through our Sports 

Premium, the children took part in a 

range of fun activities that practised 

and developed skills needed for crick-

et.  The children had a wonderful 

afternoon and worked alongside other 

children from schools in our cluster.  

Not only did the children demonstrate 

excellent sporting skills but they were 

very well behaved too.  A great advert 

for Burton Agnes.  

The children 

should have come 

home with a 

leaflet signposting 

you to further 

cricket activities 

out of school time.   

 

 

 

 

Special mentions 

I’m sure she won’t want a certificate in Assembly but I just wanted to give a 

Special Mention to Mrs Lee who is now a Specialist Leader of Education for 

phonics.  Riding Forward, the Teaching School for the East Riding, has ap-

pointed Mrs Lee to this role, recognising her excellent skills as a phonics 

teacher.  Mrs Lee will still work at Burton Agnes but from time to time she 

may pop out to support teachers in other schools with the teaching of phon-

ics.  Well done Mrs Lee.  A fantastic achievement that is very well deserved. 

What a Feeling…… 

Bridlington Spa has kindly donated two tickets 

for Flashdance featuring Joanne Clifton from 

Strictly Come Dancing.   We have decided to 

Raffle these tickets.  The performance is on 

Tuesday 13th March.  Tickets will be sold at £1 a 

strip and the raffle will be drawn in Special 

Mentions Assembly on Friday 2nd February 

(next week).  Tickets are available from the 

office.   

A Note from Mrs Jameson 
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 Dinner Money 

Please could we ask that dinner money 
is paid promptly.  We have a lot of 
money outstanding at the moment.  
Thank you. 

Save the Date 

FOBAS are organising a school Disco.  
The event will take place on World Book 
Day, Thursday 1st March, after school.  
There will be no sports club that Day.  
More details to follow from FOBAS. 

 

Have a lovely weekend 

 

Dates For Diaries 

Tuesday 30th January  Y5/6 Dodgeball after school at 
    Driffield 

Wednesday 7th February Y5/6 Swimming  Gala after       
    school 

Thursday 8th February Parent Consultation Evening 

Friday 9th February  School closes for Half term 

Monday 19th February School opens 

Thursday 22nd February Class 4 Playmaker Award pm 

Thursday 1st March  World Book Day 

    FOBAS disco 

Tuesday 6th March  Class photographs 

Thursday 8th March  Class 4 Playmaker Award pm 

Monday 12th March  Book Fair 

Thursday 15th March  Class 4 Playmaker Award pm 

Monday 19th March  Easter activity week Dates to  
    be confirmed. 

Friday 23rd March   School closes for Easter 

Monday 9th April  School opens. 


